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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
45A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:17 p.m.
HB 3337 - PUBLIC HEARING

011 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

016 Chair Roblan

018 Rep. E. Terry Beyer, District 12

052 Sid Lieken, Mayor, City of Springfield (EXHIBIT A)

112 Chair Roblan

114 Bill Grile, Development Services Director, City of Springfield

(EXHIBIT B)

194 Chair Roblan

195 Grile

203 Rep. Dingfelder

208 Grile
45A 215 Rep. Dingfelder

226 Grile

237 Rep. Macpherson

250 Grile

255 Rep. Macpherson

270 Lieken

327 Grile

344 Rep. Clem



357
374
380
390
393
401
412
418
HB 2293 — PUBLIC HEARING
430
008
46A 012

030

041
044
047
049
052
054
058
063

HB 2293 — WORK SESSION
066

070

072

46A 073
078

081
HB 3337 — PUBLIC HEARING
092

163

208
222

299
304
326
333

Grile

Rep. Clem

Rep. Boquist
Lieken

Rep. Dingfelder
Grile

Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Roblan

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Mike Cafferata, Private Forests Policy Unit Manager, Oregon
Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT C)

Mike Gaudern, Executive Director, Oregon Small Woodlands
Association

Rep. Dingfelder

Cafferata

Rep. Dingfelder

Cafferata

Rep. Dingfelder

Cafferata

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Clem moves to ADOPT HB 2293-1
amendments dated 3/29/07. (EXHIBIT D)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Clem moves HB 2293A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the
committee on Ways and Means BE
RESCINDED.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Boquist

Jon Chandler, Chief Executive Officer, Oregon Home Builders
Association (OHBA) (EXHIBIT E)

Roxie Cuellar, Director Governmental Affairs, OHBA
(EXHIBIT F)

Chair Roblan

Bob Rindy, Policy Analyst, Department of Land Conservation
and Development (EXHBIIT G)

Rep. Boquist

Rindy

Rep. Boquist

Rindy



340
352
389
407
442
446
45B 026
027
033
040
049

078
085
193

246
260

304

310
314
362
416
418

Rep. Dingfelder

Rindy

Rep. Beyer

Rindy

Rep. Beyer

Rindy

Rep. Beyer

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Rindy

Daniel Eisenbeis, Legislative Affairs Director, 1000 Friends of
Oregon (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Roblan

Bill Kloos, Lawyer, Eugene, OR (EXHIBIT I)

Dan Egan, Executive Director, Springfield Chamber of
Commerce

Chair Roblan

Jim Welsh, Government Affairs Director, Eugene Association of
Realtors

Harlan Levy, Senior Staff Attorney, Oregon Association of
Realtors

Chair Roblan

Terry Connolly, Eugene Chamber of Commerce (EXHIBIT J)
Alex Cuyler, Legislative Analyst, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT K)
Chair Roblan

Rep. Beyer

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

46B
459

HB 3436 — PUBLIC HEARING
020

136
194
203

311

421
423
435
440
445
47A 010
018
022

030

HB 3435 - PUBLIC HEARING
045

Robert Linahan, Springfield, OR (EXHIBIT P)
Chair Roblan

Linda Ludwig, Deputy Legislative Director, League of Oregon
Cities (EXHIBIT L)

Barton Brierley, Planning Director, City of Newberg

Chair Roblan

Art Schlack, Representative, Association of Oregon Counties
(EXHIBIT M)

Bob Rindy, Policy Analyst, Department of Land Conservation
and Development (EXHIBIT N)

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Schlack

Rep. Clem

Rindy

Schlack

Chair Roblan

Jon Chandler, Chief Executive Officer, Oregon Home Builders
Association

Chair Roblan

Randy Henry, Executive Assistant to the Director, Oregon State
Marine Board (EXHIBIT O)



142 Rep. Clem

145 Henry

169 Chair Roblan
171 Rep. Clem
174 Henry

177 Chair Roblan
179 Rep. Boquist
182 Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 5:31 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

POZErA-~TOmmunNwy

HB 3337, written testimony, Sid Lieken, 2 pp

HB 3337, prepared testimony, Bill Grile, 10 pp
HB 2293, written testimony, Mike Cafferata, 2 pp
HB 2293, -1 amendments, staff, 7 pp

HB 3337, prepared testimony, Jon Chandler, 4 pp
HB 3337, prepared testimony, Roxie Cuellar, 3 pp
HB 3337, written testimony, Bob Rindy, 2 pp

HB 3337, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 2 pp
HB 3337, prepared testimony, Bill Kloos, 3 pp

HB 3337, written testimony, Terry Connolly, 1 p
HB 3337, written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p

HB 3436, prepared testimony, Linda Ludwig, 6 pp
HB 3436, written testimony, Art Schlack, 2 pp

HB 3436, prepared testimony, Bob Rindy, 1 p

HB 3435, written testimony, Randy Henry, 3 pp
HB 3337, written testimony, Robert Linahan, 1 p



