HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

April 03, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 p.m. Tapes 45 - 47

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Boquist
	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Ron Maurer
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 3337 – Public Hearing

HB 2293 – Public Hearing HB 2293 – Work Session

HB 3436 – Public Hearing

HB 3435 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
45A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:17 p.m.
<u>HB 3337 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	016	Chair Roblan
	018	Rep. E. Terry Beyer, District 12
	052	Sid Lieken, Mayor, City of Springfield (EXHIBIT A)
	112	Chair Roblan
	114	Bill Grile, Development Services Director, City of Springfield (EXHIBIT B)
	194	Chair Roblan
	195	Grile
	203	Rep. Dingfelder
	208	Grile
45A	215	Rep. Dingfelder
	226	Grile
	237	Rep. Macpherson
	250	Grile
	255	Rep. Macpherson
	270	Lieken
	327	Grile
	344	Rep. Clem

	357	Grile
	374	Rep. Clem
	380	Rep. Boquist
	390	Lieken
	393	Rep. Dingfelder
	401	Grile
	412	Rep. Dingfelder
	418	Chair Roblan
HB 2293 – H	PUBLIC HEARING	
	430	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	008	Chair Roblan
46A	012	Mike Cafferata, Private Forests Policy Unit Manager, Oregon Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT C)
	030	Mike Gaudern, Executive Director, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
	041	Rep. Dingfelder
	044	Cafferata
	047	Rep. Dingfelder
	049	Cafferata
	052	Rep. Dingfelder
	054	Cafferata
	058	Rep. Boquist
	063	Chair Roblan
HB 2293 – V	WORK SESSION	
	066	MOTION: Rep. Clem moves to ADOPT HB 2293-1 amendments dated 3/29/07. (EXHIBIT D)
	070	VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	072	MOTION: Rep. Clem moves HB 2293A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.
46A	073	Chair Roblan
	078	VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	081	Rep. Boquist
<u>HB 3337 – I</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	092	Jon Chandler, Chief Executive Officer, Oregon Home Builders Association (OHBA) (EXHIBIT E)
	163	Roxie Cuellar, Director Governmental Affairs, OHBA (EXHIBIT F)
	208	Chair Roblan
	222	Bob Rindy, Policy Analyst, Department of Land Conservation and Development (EXHBIIT G)
	299	Rep. Boquist
	304	Rindy
	326	Rep. Boquist
	333	Rindy

	340	Rep. Dingfelder
	352	Rindy
	389	Rep. Beyer
	407	Rindy
	442	Rep. Beyer
	446	Rindy
45B	026	Rep. Beyer
	027	Chair Roblan
	033	Rep. Macpherson
	040	Rindy
	049	Daniel Eisenbeis, Legislative Affairs Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
	078	Chair Roblan
	085	Bill Kloos, Lawyer, Eugene, OR (EXHIBIT I)
	193	Dan Egan, Executive Director, Springfield Chamber of
		Commerce
	246	Chair Roblan
	260	Jim Welsh, Government Affairs Director, Eugene Association of
		Realtors
	304	Harlan Levy, Senior Staff Attorney, Oregon Association of Realtors
	310	Chair Roblan
	314	Terry Connolly, Eugene Chamber of Commerce (EXHIBIT J)
	362	Alex Cuyler, Legislative Analyst, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT K)
	416	Chair Roblan
	418	Rep. Beyer
The following pre	pared testimony is sub	omitted for the record without public testimony:
46B		Robert Linahan, Springfield, OR (EXHIBIT P)
	459	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3436 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	020	Linda Ludwig, Deputy Legislative Director, League of Oregon Cities (EXHIBIT L)
	136	Barton Brierley, Planning Director, City of Newberg
	194	Chair Roblan
	203	
		Art Schlack, Representative, Association of Oregon Counties (EXHIBIT M)
	311	Bob Rindy, Policy Analyst, Department of Land Conservation
	401	and Development (EXHIBIT N)
	421	Chair Roblan
	423	Rep. Clem
	435	Schlack
	440	Rep. Clem
	445	Rindy
47A	010	Schlack
	018	Chair Roblan
	022	Jon Chandler, Chief Executive Officer, Oregon Home Builders Association
	030	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3435 – PUBL</u>		
	045	Randy Henry, Executive Assistant to the Director, Oregon State Marine Board (EXHIBIT O)

142	Rep. Clem
145	Henry
169	Chair Roblan
171	Rep. Clem
174	Henry
177	Chair Roblan
179	Rep. Boquist
182	Chair Roblan
	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 5:31 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3337, written testimony, Sid Lieken, 2 pp
- B. HB 3337, prepared testimony, Bill Grile, 10 pp
- C. HB 2293, written testimony, Mike Cafferata, 2 pp
- D. HB 2293, -1 amendments, staff, 7 pp
- E. HB 3337, prepared testimony, Jon Chandler, 4 pp
- F. HB 3337, prepared testimony, Roxie Cuellar, 3 pp
- G. HB 3337, written testimony, Bob Rindy, 2 pp
- H. HB 3337, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 2 pp
- I. HB 3337, prepared testimony, Bill Kloos, 3 pp
- J. HB 3337, written testimony, Terry Connolly, 1 p
- K. HB 3337, written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p
- L. HB 3436, prepared testimony, Linda Ludwig, 6 pp
- M. HB 3436, written testimony, Art Schlack, 2 pp
- N. HB 3436, prepared testimony, Bob Rindy, 1 p
- O. HB 3435, written testimony, Randy Henry, 3 pp
- P. HB 3337, written testimony, Robert Linahan, 1 p